







Government of Tripura Forest Department Sub-Divisional Management Unit Chief: Bagafa [Sub-Divisional Forest Officer, Bagafa, South Tripura] Office of the Sub-Divisional Management Unit Chief, Bagafa **Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) Project** E-mail:sdfobagafa15@gmail.com

F. No. 12-46/SCATFORM/Audit/SDMU/BGF/2022-23/13292-298 Dated 20th November, 2023

Corrigendum

Annexure – Expression of Interest (EOI) for CA Auditing of 46 (forty six) Nos. Joint Forest Management Committees (JFMCs).

In reference to the earlier Short Notice Inviting Expression of Interest for Annual Auditing of the Accounts of JFMCs formed under Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) Project for the FY 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22 & 2022-23 vide reference No. F. No. 12-46/SCATFORM/Audit/SDMU/BGF/2022-23/12866 dated 7th November, 2023 kindly read upper sealing of cost "as minimum" sealing of cost under Terms of Reference in ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA: point no 11.

Jul 1/2023 **DMU** Chief Signature of the Bagafa, Santirbazar, South Tripura **Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) Project**

Copy to:-

- 1. The PS to CEO & PD, Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) project for kind information of CEO & PD, Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) project.
- 2. The Director AFA Tripura JICA (SCATFFORM) Project for kind information.
- 3. Respective DMU Chief.
- 4. Program Manager Audit Tripura JICA (SCATFFORM) Project.
- 5.MIS Officer to display the EOI in the website of Tripura JICA Project website https://jica.tripura.gov.in/
- 6. IC GIS LAB, Tripura Forest department with a request to upload in the department website.
- 7. CO Tripura JICA Project for needful action.

Signature of the SDMU Chief Bagafa, Santirbazar, South Tripura Tripura JICA (SCATFORM) Project